GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1811
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004

ALLOTMENT OF LAND BY DDA
Rawat Prof. Rasa Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority has been allotting lands to management/Technical Institutes at Zonal variant rates during the last three years and the number of requests pending for approval as on date;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of cases recommended by the Union Government on later dates and which were cleared by the LAAC in subsequent meetings?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD )

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Delhi Development Authority has been allotting land to Management/Technical Institute on Zonal variant rates. 21
Societies have been allotted land during the last three years and 25 requests are pending.

(c): Outof 25 pending cases, 2 cases namely Symbiosis, Pune and Swaran Jayanti Education Society recommended by Union Government were cleared by Institutional Allotment Committee (IAC).
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